



**KESUMA TECHNOLOGY SDN.BHD**

(Co No: 762152-X)

D-7-02, Capital 4, Oasis Square,  
No. 2, Jalan PJU 1A/7A, Ara Damansara,  
47301 Petaling Jaya,  
Selangor Darul Ehsan, MALAYSIA.  
Tel : +603-7832 2998/7398  
Fax : +603-7832 4998

**QUOTATION**

To:

**GALAXY AEROSPACE (M) SDN BHD**  
79-1, 1st Floor, Jalan PJU 1A/41B, NZX Commercial Centre,  
Ara Damansara, 47301 Petaling Jaya, Selangor  
Tel: +603-7887 0426  
Faks: +603-7887 0526  
Attn: Cik Aqilah Binti Mohd Hanafi

From : Kasim Hj Ismail  
Pages : 01  
Date : 28-Dec-2021  
Currency : USD  
AC Type/SN : AW139  
Reference : GALAXY0817/12/2021

**RE: SPARES QUOTATION**

Below is the quotation for your RFQ: Email on 01/12/2021 (BT 139-144)

No	Part Number	Description	U.M	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Delivery Status
1	3G5315A54731	T.C.A.S SUPPORT ASSY	EA	1	5,845.91	5,845.91	120
2	3G5315A60151	COVER	EA	1	117.50	117.50	120
3	3G5310A05632	PROCESSOR SUPPORT ASSY	EA	1	6,230.62	6,230.62	120
4	3G5315A19851	COVER	EA	1	74.98	74.98	120
5	3G5315A38631	FWD BRACKET ASSY	EA	1	220.54	220.54	120
6	3G5315A38731	AFT BRACKET ASSY	EA	1	220.54	220.54	120
7	A423A3C6	NUTPLATE,SELF-LOCKING, RIGHT	EA	MOQ:5	58.72	293.60	120
8	A426A01V110A	SUPPORT, CONNECTOR	EA	1	263.60	263.60	120
9	AW007TE-30-108	INSERT	EA	6	7.72	46.32	120
10	3G9C03B20901	TCAS C/A (C3B209)	EA	1	1,417.90	1,417.90	120
11	3G9C03B21001	TCAS C/A (C3B210)	EA	1	1,420.61	1,420.61	120
12	4G3450A02611A1R (3G9A01B27101)	TCAS C/A (A1B271+A2B246) NASO DX	EA	1	879.30	879.30	120
13	3G9A02A24201	TCAS C/A (A2A242)	EA	1	434.70	434.70	120
14	4G3450A02611A1R (3G9A02B24602)	TCAS C/A (A1B271+A2B246) NASO DX	EA	1	879.30	879.30	120
15	4G3450A02611A2R (3G9B01B29001)	TCAS C/A (A1B271+A2B246) NASO DX	EA	1	747.90	747.90	120
16	3G9B01B30901	TCAS C/A (B1B309)	EA	1	89.24	89.24	120
17	4G3450A02611A2R (3G9B02B22801)	TCAS C/A (A1B271+A2B246) NASO DX	EA	1	747.90	747.90	120
18	4G3450A02611A3R (3G9C01B22301)	TCAS C/A (A1B271+A2B246) NASO DX	EA	1	3,523.50	3,523.50	120
19	4G3450A02611A3R (3G9C02B22201)	TCAS C/A (A1B271+A2B246) NASO DX	EA	1	3,523.50	3,523.50	120
20	3G9C03B20401	TCAS C/A (C3B204)	EA	1	1,842.95	1,842.95	120
21	3G9C03B20501	TCAS C/A (C3B205)	EA	1	1,842.95	1,842.95	120
22	3G9C03B20601	TCAS C/A (C3B206)	EA	1	1,842.95	1,842.95	120
23	3G9C03B20701	TCAS C/A (C3B207)	EA	1	1,868.54	1,868.54	120
24	3G9C03B20801	TCAS C/A (C3B208)	EA	1	1,417.90	1,417.90	120
25	3G9C03B21101	TCAS C/A (C3B211)	EA	1	1,115.32	1,115.32	120
26	A363A01	TERMINAL,STUD	EA	1	192.97	192.97	120
27	A366A3E08C	STUD,ADH BONDED	EA	1	37.79	37.79	120
28	A366A3E08C75	STUD,ADH BONDED	EA	2	42.68	85.36	120
29	A366A3E22C	STUD,ADH BONDED	EA	1	37.90	37.90	120
30	A366A3E32C	STUD,ADH BONDED	EA	MOQ:10	32.47	324.70	120
31	A366A3E32C75	STUD,ADH BONDED	EA	1	36.72	36.72	120
32	A388A3E08C	STANDOFF,ADHESIVE BONDED	EA	1	38.83	38.83	120
33	A388A3E08C75	STANDOFF,ADHESIVE BONDED	EA	1	30.66	30.66	120
34	AW001CL504B-N6	SUPPORT,ELECTRICAL CABLE	EA	5	0.53	2.65	120
35	AW001CL509-N6	SUPPORT,ELECTRICAL CABLE	EA	MOQ:10	5.03	50.30	120
36	ED300J344	DECAL	EA	1	8.50	8.50	120
37	A631A01A	SPACER,CABLE BUNDLES	EA	MOQ:5	6.29	31.45	120
38	AS21919WDG04	CLAMP,LOOP	EA	MOQ:120	0.85	102.00	120

Below is the quotation for your RFQ: Email on 01/12/2021 (BT 139-144)

No	Part Number	Description	U.M	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Delivery Status
39	DCC-02	CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST	EA	1	11.00	11.00	120
40	ED300A99GS1	DECAL	EA	1	8.50	8.50	120
41	80-017-19	GROMMET,RUBBER	EA	MOQ:25	11.87	296.75	120
42	AW002FT103	GROMMET,RUBBER	EA	18	5.90	106.20	120
43	NAS1801-3-42	SCREW,MACHINE	EA	1	12.20	12.20	120
44	NAS43DD3-74N	SPACER,SLEEVE	EA	4	5.75	23.00	120
45	NAS813-32	CAP,DUST,PLASTIC	EA	1	0.94	0.94	120
46	SK3000-2-5879	PLUG, CONNECTOR	EA	1	36.48	36.48	120
47	047-12623-0001	INSTALLATION RACK ASSEMBLY	EA	1	948.86	948.86	120
48	049-00066-0001	ANGLE ROD	EA	1	215.63	215.63	120
49	066-01177-0101	TCAS PROCESSOR	EA	1	44,699.52	44,699.52	120
50	071-00112-0200	CONFIGURATION MODULE	EA	1	1,475.46	1,475.46	120
51	071-01599-0100	DIRECTIONAL ANTENNA	EA	2	3,188.75	6,377.50	120
52	089-02161-0022	NUT LOCK 10-24	EA	2	17.11	34.22	120
53	AW001CB07H	CLAMP	EA	6	14.57	87.42	120
54	AW002FT103	GROMMET,RUBBER	EA	18	5.90	106.20	120
55	ED300A100	DECAL	EA	1	8.50	8.50	120
56	ED300A99	DECAL	EA	1	8.50	8.50	120
57	ED300CB161	DECAL	EA	1	8.50	8.50	120
58	ED300E23	DECAL	EA	1	8.50	8.50	120
59	ED300E24	DECAL	EA	2	8.50	17.00	120
60	MS3320-5	CIRCUIT BREAKER	EA	1	73.69	73.69	120

**Grand Total : 92,452.47**

Note:

- 1) Offer validity : 30 days from the date of quotation. Item quoted is subject to stock availability. ETA and lead time quoted is subject to changes
- 2) Terms of payment : To be made in full before delivery.
- 3) Cancellation : There will be 30% surcharge (imposed by AgustaWestland) for any cancellation
- 4) Delivery : Subject to prior sale
- 5) Condition : NEW/REPAIRED/OVERHAULED with Leonardo's Certification of Conformance / EASA certificate
- 6) Confirmation : Confirmation of availability of goods will be given within 5 working days upon receipt of the official Purchase Order (PO) and customer's must respond to Kesuma Technology within 2 working days for confirmation of purchase.

Warranty period shall be as follows:

- 1) New condition : 12 months against manufacturer faults except for consumable items.
- 2) Repair condition : 6 months or 500 hrs against manufacturer faults

  
for KESUMA TECHNOLOGY SDN BHD

